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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer, Eng
Proc Opt/LEANPD

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-03-26 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1489951-1 Amount 14311.764 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

XFP CAGE
ASSEMBLY

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0616 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 EMI GASKET,
FRONT,
SHORT,BRON
ZE

2.0 41.27 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 2.0 36.3 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.0363 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.00363 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 2.0 0.0726 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 2.0 0.001815 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 90.0485 2.0 32.68761 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 2.0 0.00726 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 2.0 0.12705 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 3.63E-4 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 2.0 0.0363 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 2.0 0.00363 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 9.0 2.0 3.267 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 2.0 0.0363 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 1.815E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 2.0 0.001815 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 2.0 0.01815 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 2.0 2.24 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 2.0 0.00448 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 2.0 2.23395 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 2.0 0.001568 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 2.0 2.73 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 2.0 0.00546 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.00273 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 2.0 2.72181 mg



Sub-Item 1 EMI GASKET,
UPPER, REAR

1.0 66.0 mg

Material 2 CPSA 1.0 7.26 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 35.0 1.0 2.541 mg

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid, ethyl
ester,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-32-1 65.0 1.0 4.719 mg

Material 2 CF foam 1.0 58.74 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 26.0 1.0 15.2724 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 19.0 1.0 11.1606 mg

Substance 3 Polyurethane -
ISO 1043-1
Term PUR

Supplier 1043-1-PUR 11.0 1.0 6.4614 mg

Substance 3 Polyphosphoric
acids,
ammonium
salts

Supplier 68333-79-9 25.0 1.0 14.685 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 19.0 1.0 11.1606 mg

Sub-Item 1 XFP CAGE
SHORT PIN
STAMPED

1.0 6062.2 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 6030.2 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 6.0302 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.60302 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 1.0 12.0604 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 0.30151 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 90.0485 1.0 5430.10465 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 1.20604 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 1.0 21.1057 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.060302 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 6.0302 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.60302 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 9.0 1.0 542.718 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 6.0302 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.030151 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.30151 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 3.0151 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 32.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.064 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 31.9136 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.0224 mg

Sub-Item 1 EMI GASKET,
FRONT, LONG

2.0 88.23 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 2.0 77.6 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.0776 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.00776 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 2.0 0.1552 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 2.0 0.00388 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 90.0485 2.0 69.87764 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 2.0 0.01552 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 2.0 0.2716 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 7.76E-4 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 2.0 0.0776 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 2.0 0.00776 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 9.0 2.0 6.984 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 2.0 0.0776 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 3.88E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 2.0 0.00388 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 2.0 0.0388 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 2.0 4.79 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 2.0 0.00958 mg



Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 2.0 4.77707 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 2.0 0.003353 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 2.0 5.84 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 2.0 0.01168 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.00584 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 2.0 5.82248 mg

Sub-Item 1 EMI GASKET,
INTERMEDIAT
E, REAR

1.0 64.515 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 4.015 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.00803 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 4.00416 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.0028105 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 60.5 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.00605 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.121 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 1.0 0.121 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 0.121 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 6.05E-4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.6485 1.0 58.47234 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.00605 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.00605 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0121 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 1.21 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 1.0 0.242 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 0.121 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.025E-4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0605 mg

Sub-Item 1 EMI GASKET,
ELASTOMER,
BACK

1.0 6352.0 mg

Material 2 ECE093 1.0 6352.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 28.0 1.0 1778.56 mg

Substance 3 Silicic acid,
trimethylsilyl
ester

Supplier 56275-01-5 30.0 1.0 1905.6 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 42.0 1.0 2667.84 mg

Sub-Item 1 XFP SLEEVE,
PLATED

1.0 1508.049 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 16.885 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.0118195 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.03377 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 16.83941 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 1462.115 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 0.51174 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 0.29242 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.04386345 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 0.87727 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.25 1.0 3.65529 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.14621 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.0315 1.0 1389.46982 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 62.87094 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.14621 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.01462115 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 1.46211 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.46211 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 0.73106 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 0.29242 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 0.07310575 mg



Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00731057 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 0.0584846 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 5.81 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00581 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 5.79257 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.01162 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 23.239 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.023239 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 23.21576 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

